

# SHREE DEVI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

A UNIT OF SHREE DEVI EDUCATION TRUST(R)

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University, Recognised by Govt. of Karnataka)



#### **Criterion 6 – Governance, Leadership and Management**

#### Key Indicator- 6.2 Strategy Development and Deployment

- 6.2.2 Implementation of e-governance in areas of operation
  - 1. Administration
  - 2. Finance and Accounts
  - 3. Student Admission and Support
  - 4. Examination

AIRPORT ROAD, KENJAR, MANGALORE, KARNATAKA-574142 Ph: +91 (824) 2254104

Email: sdit\_kenjar@rediffmail.com

Website: www.sdit.ac.in



SHREE DEVI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

A UNIT OF SHREE DEVI EDUCATION TRUST(R)

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University, Recognised by Govt. of Karnataka)

Institutional expenditure statements for the budget heads of e-governance implementation of ERP Document

#### HERVIZEN

#### HERAIZEN TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED

#### INVOICE

4011 - 4012, Ayyappa Arcade, 80 Feet Road, Hosakerehalli Cross, BSK III Stage, Bangalore - 560 085 Tel: 91 80 4120 4583

CUSTOMER NAME Shree Devi Institute Of Technology Airport Road, Kenjar, Mangaluru - 574142 Karnataka, India.

INVOICE NUMBER HTPL/SDIT/001/23-24 INVOICE DATE June 17, 2023 YOUR ORDER NO PAYMENT TERMS CONTACT PERSON EMAIL PROJECT NAME Dhi By Heraizen

Unit Rate (IN

SI #	DESCRIPTIO	И	UOM (Year)	# of students	Unit Rate (INR, per Year, per student)	Total A	mt (INR)
1 as per : (Functional Administrat		ccess to "Cloud based Digital Transformation system Modules: Academic automation, on automation, n readiness.)	1	1,508.00	350.00		₹ 5,27,800.00
	(Period: 1st December 2022 to 30th November 2023)						
Amount in Words: Rupees Six Lakhs Twenty Two Thousand Eight Hundred			l four Only		SUBTOTAL GST		₹ 5,27,800.00 95,004.00
PAN NUMBER AAECH1610G   CIN NUMBER U72200KA2017PTC102424   GSTN 29AAECH1610G12X		U72200KA2017PTC102424				₹ 6,22,804.00 TOTAL AMOUNT DUE QUES PAYABLE TO: INOLOGIES PVT LTD	
SAC CODE:		998313 - Information Technology (IT) consulting and support services					

SAC CODE:

SGST @ CGST @ 9.00%

9.00%

LECHNOLOG VIZEN Bangalore D

BANK DETAILS: Deutsche Bank AG, Raheja Tower, Post Box No 5002, 26-27, MG Road, Account Number : 000037827550019 IFSC Code: DEUT0797BGL MICR code: 56020002 Account Type: Current Account

SYSTEM GENERATED INVOICE, SIGNATURE NOT REQUIRED



# SHREE DEVI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY A UNIT OF SHREE DEVI EDUCATION TRUST(R)

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University, Recognised by Govt. of Karnataka)



## Shree Devi Institute of Technology

(Affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University & Recognised by AICTE) **AIRPORT ROAD, KENJAR, MANGALORE - 574 142** Phone : 0824 - 2254104, Website : www.sdc.ac.in E-mail : sdit\_kenjar@rediffmail.com

28/06/2023

### **Certificate**

This is to certify that the institute purchased ERP software from the "HERAIZEN TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED" on 1<sup>st</sup> December 2022. An amount 6,22,804/- paid towards the Cloud-based Digital Transformation System. The following Modules are automated:

Functional Modules:

- Academic automation
- Administration automation
- Accreditation readiness.

(Dr. K.E. Prakash) Principal Principal SHREE DEVI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MANGALORE